South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
August 29, 2025, 03:02:33 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H*3814 (Rat #0020, Act #0091 of 2025) Joint Resolution, By Hixon
Summary: Surface Water Study Committee

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT THE SURFACE WATER STUDY COMMITTEE MAY STUDY THE CURRENT
STATE OF GROUNDWATER IN THIS STATE AND TO POSTPONE THE DUE DATE OF THE COMMITTEE'S REPORT. -
RATIFIED TITLE

01/28/25
01/28/25

02/12/25

02/13/25
02/13/25
02/18/25
02/18/25
02/19/25
02/19/25
02/19/25
03/18/25
03/18/25
03/20/25
03/20/25
03/25/25
04/24/25
04/28/25
05/07/25
06/05/25

House
House

House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 29)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 29)

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 6)

Scrivener's error corrected

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 23)

Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 23)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 19)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 7)
Polled out of committee Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 6)
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 6)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 13)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 13)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 11)

Ratified R 20

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/28/25

Act No. 91

Page 1 of 1



