

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H*3814 (Rat #0020, Act #0091 of 2025) Joint Resolution, By Hixon

Summary: Surface Water Study Committee

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT THE SURFACE WATER STUDY COMMITTEE MAY STUDY THE CURRENT STATE OF GROUNDWATER IN THIS STATE AND TO POSTPONE THE DUE DATE OF THE COMMITTEE'S REPORT. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/28/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 29)
01/28/25	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 29)
02/12/25	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 6)
02/13/25		Scrivener's error corrected
02/13/25		Scrivener's error corrected
02/18/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 23)
02/18/25	House	Roll call Yeas-107 Nays-1 (House Journal-page 23)
02/19/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 19)
02/19/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/19/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 7)
03/18/25	Senate	Polled out of committee Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/18/25	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 6)
03/20/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/20/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/25/25	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 11)
04/24/25		Ratified R 20
04/28/25		Signed By Governor
05/07/25		Effective date 04/28/25
06/05/25		Act No. 91